

DAYTON UNIT NAACP **OFFICIAL PRESS RELEASE**

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE May 22, 2018

 \bigstar

CONTACT: Derrick L. Foward, M.C.E. (937) 222-2172

Dayton Unit NAACP Host "3rd Annual Career Job Fair"

DAYTON, OHIO - MAY 22, 2018 - The Dayton Unit of the National Association for the Advancement of Colored People (NAACP) will host its "3rd Annual Career Job Fair" in collaboration with Montgomery County Development Services and OhioMeansJobs Montgomery County. The event will be held on Monday, May 29, 2018 from 6:30 pm to 8:30 pm at the Dayton Boys Preparatory Academy located at 1923 W. Third St. We have a commitment from 20 employers who are looking to hire for entry level and management positions in the areas of Healthcare, Logistics, Manufacturing, and Customer Service. You can apply for jobs on-site, have resumes reviewed and/or have a one-on-one interview if you so desire. The will be a welcome given by the Montgomery County Commission, National Pan-Hellenic Council and Derrick L. Foward, President of the Dayton Unit NAACP. The moderator will be Marvene Mitchell, Chair of the Dayton Unit NAACP Community Coordination Committee. If your company would like to participate, please contact Bessie Siler at (937) 222-2172.





Founded in 1915, the Dayton Unit of the National Association for the Advancement of Colored People (NAACP) is the city's oldest and largest nonpartisan civil rights organization. Its members throughout the Dayton Region and Montgomery County are the premier advocates for civil rights in their communities. Their core goals are to Inform, Educate and Empower the Citizenry as they pursue justice and equality for all Americans.

For more information on the Dayton Unit NAACP, please call (937) 222-2172 or visit www.naacpdayton.org